4TH OJAI SENIOR CUP SOULE PARK GC
OCTOBER 21-23, 2022 ' OJAI VALLEY INN

O Select aDate:  Round 3 (Sun, October 23)  \/

Senior Championship - Senior Championship

Craig Steinberg

w U e ile oA -5 F 1 69 67 73 209
goura Hills,

{? 5 EandSullnéin 4 E 2 71 69 70 210
asadena,

{:{ 3 Etevi ZAAcPherson ) F +2 70 68 74 212
emet,

ﬁ? 4 Lchk Etnggl\ 42 E +2 75 67 74 216
ancaster,

{? 5 .ém: :Ic;’tl;r‘l +3 E +2 76 67 74 217
arlsbad,

{3 5 .VJVohn TD;rrlck +3 E +2 74 69 74 217
‘aco,

ﬁ? 5 JDon Llncdostrom +3 F E 73 72 72 217
enver,

7:? 5 EobertLFrnkCA +3 E +1 72 72 73 217
anyon Lake,

iﬁ? 19  KoryFrost +4 F +5 74 67 77 218
Trabuco Canyon, CA

ﬁ? T9 l;le//al BTe)a(rﬁeld 4 F 2 72 76 70 218
allas,

f? ™ LDOL:‘g V\C|Il|a£s +5 E +1 74 72 73 219
os Angeles,

if? ™ ior:'n l\;l;(:lure +5 F +2 74 71 74 219
ustin,

& ™ EaVquOtéjr +5 F + 72 74 73 219
versiae,

f? T14 izh? MachA +6 E +3 79 66 75 220

a Loma,

anta barbara,

{3 6 \Ql.a‘rlfAn Leary +7 F +2 75 72 74 221
jai,

e 16 Michael $§askus +7 F +3 73 73 75 221



SRR DAL AR R R DSt D D SRt U D S I ¢ S <D S S ¢ D <D S B SR SR R D D N IR SN I N i e

T16

T19

T19

T19

T19

23

T24

T24

T26

T26

T26

T26

T30

T30

T30

T30

T34

T34

T36

T36

T38

T38

T40

T40

T42

T42

T42

45

T46

T46

T46

T46

Los Altos, CA

Paul Rice
Redlands, CA

Bobby Schaeffer
Santa Barbara, CA

Steve Lass
Santa Barbara, CA

Dennis Martin
Los Angeles, CA

Jerry Slagle
Southlake, TX

David Smith
West Covina, CA

Kirk Stark
Los Angeles, CA

Barry Soicher
Mill Valley, CA

Oliver Rheinfurth
Studio City, CA

Chris Carlson
Highlands Ranch, CO

Keith Brown
Ojai, CA, CA
Dan Young
Redwood City, CA

Carl Funk
Arlee, MT

Robin Williams
Ojai, CA

Edward Susolik
Newport Beach, CA

Rob Campbell
Camairillo, CA

Keith Kepley
Charlotte, NC

Simon Kiddle
Camairillo, CA

Kirk Rose
San Clemente, CA

Loren Lopeman
Newport Beach, CA

Robert Johnson
Vacaville, CA

Derek Patao
La Canada, CA

Tal Tartaglia
Reedley, CA

Nicholas Bock
Tustin, CA

John Ziegler
Camairillo, CA

Jeff Thomas
Costa Mesa, CA

Joseph Pieper
Valencia, CA

Ronald Petti
Carlsbad, CA

Michael Quinonez
Camas, WA

Jon Levin
Huntington Beach, CA

Tim Romero

San Juan Capistrano, CA

Duane Raha

+7

+8

+8

+8

+8

+9

+10

+10

+1

+1

+11

+11

+13

+13

+13

+13

+14

+14

+15

+15

+16

+16

+18

+18

+19

+19

+19

+20

+21

+21

+21

+21

==

=8

=5

=8

==

+3

+1

+3

+9

+4

+1

+3

+5

+3

+7

+5

+4

+4

+10

+4

+5

+4

+7

+4

+2

+5

+3

+5

+4

+8

+9

+8

+7

+6

+6

+12

68

76

75

74

7

77

79

74

76

74

72

70

81

75

75

73

78

76

80

79

78

77

78

74

79

74

73

78

79

78

77

76

78

73

72

67

75

76

72

75

72

76

74

78

70

76

70

78

73

76

70

74

78

76

79

81

78

79

79

76

77

79

80

75

75

73

75

81

76

70

73

75

77

75

79

77

76

76

82

76

77

76

79

76

74

77

75

77

76

80

81

80

79

78

78

84

221

222

222

222

222

223

224

224

225

225

225

225

227

227

227

227

228

228

229

229

230

230

232

232

233

233

233

234

235

235

235

235



m " Valencia, CA

if? 146 Doug Mackay +21 F +9 74 80 81 235
Ventura, CA

% 5,  Mike Montgomery 22 F +10 78 76 82 236
Santa Barbara, CA

f? T52 Kevin Trent 24 F* +5 81 80 77 238
Scottsdale, AZ

if? 152 Day|d Soika +24 =5 +5 80 81 77 238
Capitola, CA

< 54 M|chae| Reilly +25 F +13 76 78 85 239
Murrieta, CA

ﬁ? 55 Bruce Hasklns 427 = 12 79 78 84 241
Dana Point, CA

{? 56 Jeffrey Waldron +29 =5 +7 82 82 79 243
Montecito, CA

% 57 Jasgn Beebe +30 =8 +6 83 83 78 244
Dublin, CA

ﬁ? T58 Chrls Frisina +31 = +8 84 81 80 245
Ojai, CA

7:? T58 Richard Parkinson +31 == +9 83 81 81 245
Orem, UT

{? 60 Bruce Shinden +32 = 12 87 75 84 246
Ventura, CA

ﬁ? 61 Gar'y Ward +36 = 4 82 82 86 250
Venice, CA

<% gp Andrew Sterge +37 == +12 81 86 84 251
Wayne, PA

< 63 Mark Van Deusen +40 =5 +14 90 78 86 254
Victor, MT

ﬁﬁ? 64 Mark Anderson +43 =8 12 89 84 84 257
Newport Beach, CA

ﬁ? 65 T9m Norys +49 F* +21 77 93 93 263
Riverside, CA

<% gg  Scott Wilkinson +56 F* +8 101 89 80 270
Santa Barbara, Ca

{3 WD Charles Black _ R WD -
Temecula, CA

ﬁ? WD Dennis Young ~ R WD -
Rancho Palos Verdes, CA

7:? WD John Lakin _ R 90 WD 179

Laguna Woods, CA

Super Senior Championship - Super Senior Championship

Curtis Worley

D¢ 1 -1 F +1 71 69 73 213
Coronado, CA

ﬁ 5 Ga.ry Albrecht E F +1 70 71 73 214
Indian Wells, CA

{? 3 Craig Calkins 47 F +4 77 68 76 221
Manhattan Beach, CA

i} 4 John Milleville 10 F +5 71 76 77 224
Ventura, CA

7:? 5 Mark fre|e +18 E +4 80 76 76 232
Camarillo, CA

{? 16 Kirk Bpwman +21 F +7 77 79 79 235
Anaheim, CA

i} T6 Bruce Loman +21 F 14 75 84 76 235
Newport Coast, CA

ﬁ? T8 Fred lHoffman +23 E +6 80 79 78 237
La Quinta, CA

A 1g David Ujihara +23 F +9 75 81 81 237



o X X X X XX X % 0 X%

10

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

Brea, CA

Ron Fernandez
Thousand Oaks, CA

Cameron Shaw
Santa Barbara, CA

Brian Weintraub
Pacific Palisades, CA

John O'Neill
Hemet, CA

Robert Tennant
Lake Oswego, OR

Larry Blitz
Thousand Oaks, CA

Lionel Rodriguez
Gardena, CA

Bert (Forrest) Olson
Sioux Falls, SD

Christopher Carlson
Camarillo, CA

John (J.C.) Massar
Montecito, CA

Joel Bryan
Moorpark, Ca

Mark Abrahams
Montecito, CA

+24

+25

+26

+27

+28

+38

+63

+7

+10

+13

+9

+5

+13

+31

79

75

77

80

85

83

94

85

87

90

96

95

80

82

78

80

80

84

80

74

83

89

92

95

79

82

85

81

77

85

103

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

238

239

240

241

242

252

277

159

170

179

188

190



