

**1 Select a Date:** Round 3 (Sun, October 23)



## Senior Championship - Senior Championship

in progress

<b>6</b>	Pos.	Player	Total To Par	Thru	To Par Gross	R1	R2	R3	Total
	103.	riayei	Gross	Today	Today	N.I	1\2	N.S	Gross
$\Diamond$	1	Craig Steinberg Agoura Hills, CA	-5	F	+1	69	67	73	209
$\Diamond$	2	Dan Sullivan Pasadena, CA	-4	F	-2	71	69	70	210
☆	3	Steve McPherson Hemet, CA	-2	F	+2	70	68	74	212
☆	4	Dick Engel Lancaster, CA	+2	F	+2	75	67	74	216
☆	T5	Jim Plotkin Carlsbad, CA	+3	F	+2	76	67	74	217
☆	T5	John Derrick Waco, TX	+3	F	+2	74	69	74	217
☆	T5	Jon Lindstrom Denver, CO	+3	F	Е	73	72	72	217
☆	T5	Robert Funk Canyon Lake, CA	+3	F	+1	72	72	73	217
☆	Т9	Kory Frost Trabuco Canyon, CA	+4	F	+5	74	67	77	218
☆	Т9	Neal Barfield Dallas, TX	+4	F	-2	72	76	70	218
$\Diamond$	T11	Doug Williams Los Angeles, CA	+5	F	+1	74	72	73	219
☆	T11	John McClure Austin, TX	+5	F	+2	74	71	74	219
☆	T11	David Ober Riverside, CA	+5	F	+1	72	74	73	219
☆	T14	John Mack Alta Loma, CA	+6	F	+3	79	66	75	220
☆	T14	John Pate Santa Barbara, CA	+6	F	+9	67	72	81	220
☆	T16	Warren Leary Ojai, CA	+7	F	+2	75	72	74	221
☆	T16	Michael Staskus	+7	F	+3	73	73	75	221

~		Los Altos, CA				[	[	I	ı
☆	T16	Paul Rice Redlands, CA	+7	F	+3	68	78	75	221
☆	T19	Bobby Schaeffer Santa Barbara, CA	+8	F	+1	76	73	73	222
☆	T19	Steve Lass Santa Barbara, CA	+8	F	+3	75	72	75	222
☆	T19	Dennis Martin Los Angeles, CA	+8	F	+9	74	67	81	222
☆	T19	Jerry Slagle Southlake, TX	+8	F	+4	71	75	76	222
☆	23	David Smith West Covina, CA	+9	F	-2	77	76	70	223
☆	T24	Kirk Stark Los Angeles, CA	+10	F	+1	79	72	73	224
☆	T24	Barry Soicher Mill Valley, CA	+10	F	+3	74	75	75	224
☆	T26	Oliver Rheinfurth Studio City, CA	+11	F	+5	76	72	77	225
☆	T26	Chris Carlson Highlands Ranch, CO	+11	F	+3	74	76	75	225
☆	T26	Keith Brown Ojai, CA, CA	+11	F	+7	72	74	79	225
☆	T26	Dan Young Redwood City, CA	+11	F	+5	70	78	77	225
☆	T30	Carl Funk Arlee, MT	+13	F	+4	81	70	76	227
☆	T30	Robin Williams Ojai, CA	+13	F	+4	75	76	76	227
☆	T30	Edward Susolik Newport Beach, CA	+13	F	+10	75	70	82	227
☆	T30	Rob Campbell Camarillo, CA	+13	F	+4	73	78	76	227
☆	T34	Keith Kepley Charlotte, NC	+14	F	+5	78	73	77	228
☆	T34	Simon Kiddle Camarillo, CA	+14	F	+4	76	76	76	228
☆	T36	Kirk Rose San Clemente, CA	+15	F	+7	80	70	79	229
☆	T36	Loren Lopeman Newport Beach, CA	+15	F	+4	79	74	76	229
☆	T38	Robert Johnson Vacaville, CA	+16	F*	+2	78	78	74	230
☆	T38	Derek Patao La Canada, CA	+16	F	+5	77	76	77	230
☆	T40	Tal Tartaglia Reedley, CA	+18	F*	+3	78	79	75	232
☆	T40	Nicholas Bock Tustin, CA	+18	F*	+5	74	81	77	232
☆	T42	John Ziegler Camarillo, CA	+19	F*	+4	79	78	76	233
☆	T42	Jeff Thomas Costa Mesa, CA	+19	F	+8	74	79	80	233
☆	T42	Joseph Pieper Valencia, CA	+19	F	+9	73	79	81	233
☆	45	Ronald Petti Carlsbad, CA	+20	F	+8	78	76	80	234
☆	T46	Michael Quinonez Camas, WA	+21	F*	+7	79	77	79	235
☆	T46	Jon Levin Huntington Beach, CA	+21	F*	+6	78	79	78	235
☆	T46	Tim Romero San Juan Capistrano, CA	+21	F*	+6	77	80	78	235
<^>	T46	Duane Raha	+21	F	+12	76	75	84	235

M	_	Valencia, CA				-	-	-	
☆	T46	Doug Mackay Ventura, CA	+21	F	+9	74	80	81	235
☆	51	Mike Montgomery Santa Barbara, CA	+22	F	+10	78	76	82	236
☆	T52	Kevin Trent Scottsdale, AZ	+24	F*	+5	81	80	77	238
☆	T52	David Soika Capitola, CA	+24	F*	+5	80	81	77	238
☆	54	Michael Reilly Murrieta, CA	+25	F	+13	76	78	85	239
☆	55	Bruce Haskins Dana Point, CA	+27	F*	+12	79	78	84	241
☆	56	Jeffrey Waldron Montecito, CA	+29	F*	+7	82	82	79	243
☆	57	Jason Beebe Dublin, CA	+30	F*	+6	83	83	78	244
☆	T58	Chris Frisina Ojai, CA	+31	F*	+8	84	81	80	245
☆	T58	Richard Parkinson Orem, UT	+31	F*	+9	83	81	81	245
☆	60	Bruce Shinden Ventura, CA	+32	F*	+12	87	75	84	246
☆	61	Gary Ward Venice, CA	+36	F*	+14	82	82	86	250
☆	62	Andrew Sterge Wayne, PA	+37	F*	+12	81	86	84	251
☆	63	Mark Van Deusen Victor, MT	+40	F*	+14	90	78	86	254
☆	64	Mark Anderson Newport Beach, CA	+43	F*	+12	89	84	84	257
☆	65	Tom Norys Riverside, CA	+49	F*	+21	77	93	93	263
☆	66	Scott Wilkinson Santa Barbara, Ca	+56	F*	+8	101	89	80	270
☆	WD	Charles Black Temecula, CA	-		-	WD			-
☆	WD	Dennis Young Rancho Palos Verdes, CA	-		-	WD			-
☆	WD	John Lakin Laguna Woods, CA	-		-	90	WD		179

Super Senior Championship - Super Senior Championship

in progress

0	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	Thru Today	To Par Gross Today	R1	R2	R3	Total Gross
☆	1	Curtis Worley Coronado, CA	-1	F	+1	71	69	73	213
☆	2	Gary Albrecht Indian Wells, CA	Е	F	+1	70	71	73	214 H
☆	3	Craig Calkins Manhattan Beach, CA	+7	F	+4	77	68	76	221 E
☆	4	John Milleville Ventura, CA	+10	F	+5	71	76	77	224 <b>?</b>
☆	5	Mark Freie Camarillo, CA	+18	F	+4	80	76	76	232
☆	Т6	Kirk Bowman Anaheim, CA	+21	F	+7	77	79	79	235
☆	Т6	Bruce Loman Newport Coast, CA	+21	F	+4	75	84	76	235
☆	Т8	Fred Hoffman La Quinta, CA	+23	F	+6	80	79	78	237
₹^>	Т8	David Ujihara	+23	F	+9	75	81	81	237

~	-	Brea, CA	-		-	-	_	_	-
☆	10	Ron Fernandez Thousand Oaks, CA	+24	F	+7	79	80	79	238
☆	11	Cameron Shaw Santa Barbara, CA	+25	F	+10	75	82	82	239
☆	12	Brian Weintraub Pacific Palisades, CA	+26	F	+13	77	78	85	240
☆	13	John O'Neill Hemet, CA	+27	F	+9	80	80	81	241
☆	14	Robert Tennant Lake Oswego, OR	+28	F	+5	85	80	77	242
☆	15	Larry Blitz Thousand Oaks, CA	+38	F	+13	83	84	85	252
☆	16	Lionel Rodriguez Gardena, CA	+63	F	+31	94	80	103	277
☆	WD	Bert (Forrest) Olson Sioux Falls, SD	-	_	-	85	74	WD	159
☆	WD	Christopher Carlson Camarillo, CA	-	-	-	87	83	WD	170
☆	WD	John (J.C.) Massar Montecito, CA	-	-	-	90	89	WD	179
☆	WD	Joel Bryan Moorpark, Ca	-	-	_	96	92	WD	188
☆	WD	Mark Abrahams Montecito, CA	-	-	-	95	95	WD	190